Harvard Engineering Ltd, Tyler Close, Normanton, Wakefield, WF6 1RL, UK
Tel: +44 (0)113 383 1000   Fax: +44(0)113 383 1010
*All information is subject to change at our discretion
 Lighting products, enlightening solutions
Designed and manufactured in the UK
CL CoolLED LED Drivers
CL50 Optional DualDim and Fan

Fan output voltage  (factory set) 5V or 12V (+/-5%) and 2W Max
Wire size 0.5mm to 1.5mm2
Part number Current LED String
Voltage
Maximum Tc
temperature Dimming Dimming
type
Output
power
range
P o w e r
factor at
 full load
Efficiency at
full load
CL50-700AD-240-B/C 700mA (+5%) 24V to 58V 85˚C Yes 1-10v & DALI 17 - 40w >0.95 88% Typical
CL50-700AD/F/F12-240-B/C 700mA (+5%) 24V to 48V 85˚C Yes 1-10v & DALI 17 - 33w >0.95 88% Typical
CL50-900ADF/F12-240-B/C 900mA (+5%) 24V to 48V 85˚C Yes 1-10v & DALI 21.6 - 43w >0.95 88% Typical
CL50-1000F/F12-240-B/C 1000mA (+5%) 24V to 48V 85˚C No n/a 24 - 48w >0.95 88% Typical
CL50-1000ADF/F12-240-B/C                                              1000mA (+5%) 24V to 48V 85˚C Yes 1-10v & DALI 24 - 48w >0.95 88% Typical
CL50-1200F/F12-240-B/C 1200mA (+5%) 20V to 42V 85˚C No n/a 24 - 50w >0.95 88% Typical
CL50-1200ADF/F12-240-B 1200mA (+5%) 20V to 42V 85˚C Yes 1-10v & DALI 24 - 50w >0.95 88% Typical
CL50-1400F/F12-240-B/C 1400mA (+5%) 18V to 36V 85˚C No n/a 25 - 50w >0.95 88% Typical
CL50-1400ADF/F12-240-B/C 1400mA (+5%) 18V to 36V 85˚C Yes 1-10v & DALI 25 - 50w >0.95 88% Typical
CL50-1500D-240-B/C 1500mA (+5%) 18V to 33V 90˚C Yes DALI 27 - 50W >0.95 88% Typical
Variants
50W: CL50: JO
F variant: with 5v auxiliary fan output
F12 variant: with 12v auxiliary fan output